i Philippine
PHILRICE Agusan
Basilisa, RTRomualf

May 4, 2022

MS. GIRLIE T. HIM
Proprietor

Jelai and Twin Stor
Poblacion, RTRom
Agusan del Norte

Dear Ms. Himarangah:

We are pleased to
you the procuremer

ice Research Institute

iment Station
7, 8611 Agusan del Norte

NOTICE OF AWARD

RANGAN

bldez

Quatity Rice. Quality Life.
AT T e RS

hotify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded

t of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No.

TF22-04-30:
QTY / UNIT PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Meals and SnacksT for RiceBIS Expansion- Farmer's Field School (FFS) Batch 4
Maly 10, 2022
35 pax AM"Snack (Siopao & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed | 50.00
35 pax Lurfch (Rice, Chicken Adobo, Veggies & Softdrinks)- P 110.00
Pagked
May 12, 2022
35 pax AMiSnack (Cassava Cake & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed | P 50.00
35 pax Lurfch (Rice, Beef Steak, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed | P 110.00
May 17, 2022
35 pax AI\[‘Snack (Siopao & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed P 50.00
35 pax Luqch (Rice, Chicken Adobo, Veggies & Softdrinks)- p 110.00
Pa1 ked
Mé]: 19, 2022
35 pax At\anack (Cassava Cake & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed 50.00
35 pax Lu rlch (Rice, Beef Steak, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed 110.00
Ma{‘l 25, 2022
AM Snack (Donuts Bavarian (any flavor) & Bottled Iced
105 pax Ted)- Packed | 4 80.00
105 pax Lui ch (Rice, Chicken Curry, Veggies & Softdrinks)- P 100.00
Pagked
TOTAL AMOUNT 41,300.00

We shall send an
the soonest possib

Please acknowledg
space provided b

proved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at

E time.

d receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the
flow and email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph

within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

i




i

x
For any inquiries, plgase coordinate with Procurement Unit at

Thank you very mugh.

7N\
ery truly i‘yours,

|~ !i

Al
CHERRYL U. SEVILLE
R&\/ Coordinator

;

Conforme: {4, “’\U’ﬂ

(v e 5 ) §N/‘uh0m
SIGNATURE OVE PRINTED NAME

JELAI AND TWIN $TORE
Date Receipt: s/ [

A food-secure and resitient Phafippir

with erapowered and prospersus farmers ond fasherd e

PhifRice Agusan, B RT as1i|agusan del Norte, Philippines 1 \ woste
Emall: preiemall@palirice.gov.ph, agusan.stat _gov.ph  Tel/Fax: (085) 806-0463 PhllRice Text Center: 0917-111-7423 E b g
website: www.philrice.gov.ph, www.pinoyrice.com tiaison Office: 3rd Fir., ATI Bida., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City = Tei: (02) 8920-5129




Annex G-5

PURCHASE ORDER

&Phlllppme Rice Research Institute - Agusan
Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte
| Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

Supplier ~ JELAI AND TWIN STORHY P.O. No. TF22-05-32 May 5, 2022
Address  Poblacion, RTRomualdez, figusan del Norte Reference: PR No. TF22-04-30
Mode of Procurement: NP- SVP

Gentiemen:

Please furnish this office(the following articles/items subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery PhilRice AES ” Delivery Term: Delivery
Date of Delivery May 10- 25, 222 Payment Term: Payable n/30 CD
Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount
Procuremen of Catering Services for RiceBIS Expansion-
F mers Field School (FFS)- Batch 4
May 10, 2022\
35 pax |AM Snack (Svpao & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed P 50.00 |P 1,750.00
35 pax Lunch (Rice, hicken Adobo, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed P 110.00 3,850.00
May 12, 2022 P
35 pax AM Snack (C&sava Cake & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed P 50.00 1,750.00
35 pax Lunch (Rice, é eef Steak, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed P 110.00 3,850.00
May 17, 202
35 pax |AM Snack (Siipao & Bottled Iced Tea)- Packed P 50.00 P 1,750.00
35 pax Lunch (Rice, {fhicken Adobo, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed P 110.00 3,850.00
May 19, 2022| P
35 pax |AM Snack (Cgssava Cake & Bottled iced Tea)- Packed P 50.00 1,750.00
35 pax {Lunch (Rice, j eef Steak, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed P 110.00 3,850.00
May 25, 2022
AM Snack ts B i fl Bottled | -
105 pax Pack::C (Ddinuts Bavarian (any flavor) & Bottled Iced Tea) P 80.00 |p 8.400.00
105 pax Lunch (Rice, hicken Curry, Veggies & Softdrinks)- Packed P 100.00 10,500.00
X-X-X-X-X nothing follows X-X-X-X-X
Total Amount in Words FORTYIONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY P 41,300.00
in case oi ?a:iure to mie tﬁe ?u éeilvery Wltﬁln tﬁe time spemilea agove, a penalty oi one-tentﬁ (1716; o? one
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environmental
Management System, s(. ppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to collect empty containers from

PhilRice once the chemigals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a
must otherwisefthe delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unit.
As stipulated in Sectigh 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure to do so

will entitlg ,the government to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered.
B AL ;’U«.-A ("‘T/j s
Conforme: | ! Very truly yours / “ """"
JELAI AID TwmeSTORE CAESAR,JOVENTANG M. TADO
Sugnature# e nnted name) // /Branch D‘cector
/Wt 0 &9
Date / Date
Reqmsmomhg Offlce/D%{n Funds Availabie ) 3
Vi’ iwff, BUR/ORS No.:
CHERRYL U. SEVILLE || KHAREN R. GALVEZ BUR/ORS Date.:
QE}QS’”%?C! Official Admmlstrative Off}‘qxer I
Al U ) ek MAY Amount R 41,300.00
Date Date




A food-secure and resilient Philippirg

PHILRICE Agusan iment Station e S 0 S <=

Fi Philippine Rige Research Institute Quatity Rice. Quality Life.
Basilisa, RTRomualded 8611 Agusan del Norte

NOTICE TO PROCEED
May 5, 2022

MS. GIRLIE T. HIMARANGAN
Proprietor

Jelai and Twin Stor
Poblacion, RTRomupgldez
Agusan del Norte

Dear Ms. Himarangdn:

With the approval o
pleased to inform |
Station and Jelai af
Notice.

the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. TF22-05-32, we are
ou that contract between PhilRice-Agusan Experiment
d Twin Store may commence effective upon receipt of this

in relation thereto,
delivering the good

you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below.
Kindly return a signed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier
to the Philippine Ricg Research Institute — Agusan Branch, Basilisa, Remedios T.
Romualdez, Agusa |del Norte.

Please acknowledge

Thank you very mugp.

Very truly yours,
VR

{ 1=

L/\ﬁ!‘wﬂ\f N
CHERRYL U. SEVILLE
R&D /Coordinator

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
i i . "/ G /Z'b
| acknowledge recejfpt of this Notice on: £ /
Name of the Represgntative of the Bidder: wie N~ warang]

Authorized Signaturg: (j,(u s

s S e =3

~=an ,7}")} 7~ -
.l e “:x )
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